
CLASS LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

1HM Pope Barney 1476 87 1471 62 2947 149 1st Overall

1HM King Jessie 1472 90 1474 83 2946 173 2nd Overall

2MA McClary Jim 1481 86 1464 71 2945 157 3rd Overall

CLASS LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

1HM Baker Marion 1474 88 1415 73 2889 161 1st  

1HM Rawl James 1454 78 1403 50 2857 128

1HM Baker Trey 1471 81 1364 43 2835 124

2MA Garrison John 1465 72 1438 60 2903 132 1st

2MA Brown Furman 1452 54 1441 45 2893 99

2MA Baker Cameron 1450 58 1426 46 2876 104

2MA Schaekel Bill 1431 56 1320 27 2751 83

3EX Nine Roger 1465 77 1456 63 2921 140 1st

3EX Antley Evan 1460 74 1455 83 2915 157

3EX Sherriff Shaun 1410 48 1427 56 2837 104

3EX Reighley Cal 1436 66 1394 39 2830 105

3EX Collins David 1417 54 1413 44 2830 98

4SS Wright Bill 1434 58 1384 33 2818 91 1st

4SS Zucker Herbert 1391 46 1382 37 2773 83

4SS Billings Ken 1413 45 1352 39 2765 84

4SS Moore David 1434 52 1319 37 2753 89

4SS Hochuli Dan 1363 32 1358 25 2721 57

5MK Cauley Patrick 1433 64 1419 51 2852 115 1st

5MK Wilson Corey 1448 47 1364 37 2812 84

5MK Bower Josh 1417 49 1391 41 2808 90

5MK Hodge Rachel 1424 35 1424 35

6CL Cox Taylor 1417 63 1297 32 2714 95 1st

6CL Delong James 1335 31 1147 23 2482 54

OPEN AUTO TOTAL

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
3000 AGGREGATE

OPEN REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

Garrison John 570 17 590 37 574 19 1734 73 1st

King Jessie 574 28 582 25 573 19 1729 72 2nd

Pope Barney 567 24 588 39 571 22 1726 85 3rd

Antley Evan 577 24 573 24 572 20 1722 68

Brown Furman 575 13 575 30 568 15 1718 58

Reighley Cal 565 20 565 24 564 17 1694 61

Nine Roger 558 20 564 28 561 18 1683 66

Baker Marion 584 27 569 18 522 12 1675 57

Zucker Herbert 569 19 559 17 541 19 1669 55

Baker Cameron 568 20 554 19 539 22 1661 61

Billings Ken 564 11 564 19 531 14 1659 44

Baker Trey 510 13 587 28 559 20 1656 61

Moore David 563 17 552 18 513 13 1628 48

Cauley Patrick 531 11 568 17 525 10 1624 38

Hochuli Dan 541 12 551 10 528 12 1620 34

Wilson Corey 568 23 536 18 485 12 1589 53

Bower Josh 498 9 530 13 543 13 1571 35

Wright Bill 503 13 515 10 547 9 1565 32

Cox Taylor 554 15 540 11 344 6 1438 32

Collins David 446 13 545 25 440 10 1431 48

Delong James 441 10 453 7 441 10 1335 27

Sherriff Shaun 556 20 551 19 1107 39

Hodge Rachel 563 19 521 7 1084 26

Rawl James 579 21 579 21

McClary Jim 565 26 565 26

Schaekel Bill 552 11 552 11

2025 Palmetto Regional
1800 AGGREGATE

DISTINGUISHED REV DISTINGUISHED AUTO TOTALDISTINGUISHED PROD



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

McClary Jim 1481 86 1st

Pope Barney 1476 87 2nd

Baker Marion 1474 88 3rd

King Jessie 1472 90

Baker Trey 1471 81

Nine Roger 1465 77

Garrison John 1465 72

Antley Evan 1460 74

Rawl James 1454 78

Brown Furman 1452 54

Baker Cameron 1450 58

Wilson Corey 1448 47

Reighley Cal 1436 66

Wright Bill 1434 58

Moore David 1434 52

Cauley Patrick 1433 64

Schaekel Bill 1431 56

Cox Taylor 1417 63

Collins David 1417 54

Bower Josh 1417 49

Billings Ken 1413 45

Sherriff Shaun 1410 48

Zucker Herbert 1391 496

Hochuli Dan 1363 32

Delong James 1335 31

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

King Jessie 1474 83 1st

Pope Barney 1471 62 2nd

McClary Jim 1464 71 3rd

Nine Roger 1456 63

Antley Evan 1455 83

Brown Furman 1441 45

Garrison John 1438 60

Sherriff Shaun 1427 56

Baker Cameron 1426 46

Hodge Rachel 1424 35

Cauley Patrick 1419 51

Baker Marion 1415 73

Collins David 1413 44

Rawl James 1403 50

Reighley Cal 1394 39

Bower Josh 1391 41

Wright Bill 1384 33

Zucker Herbert 1382 37

Baker Trey 1364 43

Wilson Corey 1364 37

Hochuli Dan 1358 25

Billings Ken 1352 39

Schaekel Bill 1320 27

Moore David 1319 37

Cox Taylor 1297 32

Delong James 1147 23

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 584 27 1st

Antley Evan 577 24 2nd

Brown Furman 575 13 3rd

King Jessie 574 28

Garrison John 570 17

Zucker Herbert 569 19

Wilson Corey 568 23

Baker Cameron 568 20

Pope Barney 567 24

Reighley Cal 565 20

Billings Ken 564 11

Moore David 563 17

Nine Roger 558 20

Sherriff Shaun 556 20

Cox Taylor 554 15

Schaekel Bill 552 11

Hochuli Dan 541 12

Cauley Patrick 531 11

Baker Trey 510 13

Wright Bill 503 13

Bower Josh 498 9

Collins David 446 13

Delong James 441 10

DISTINGUISHED REVOLVER

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 590 37 1st

Pope Barney 588 39 2nd

Baker Trey 587 28 3rd

King Jessie 582 25

Brown Furman 575 30

Antley Evan 573 24

Baker Marion 569 18

Cauley Patrick 568 17

Reighley Cal 565 24

Nine Roger 564 28

Billings Ken 564 19

Hodge Rachel 563 19

Zucker Herbert 559 17

Baker Cameron 554 19

Moore David 552 18

Sherriff Shaun 551 19

Hochuli Dan 551 10

Collins David 545 25

Cox Taylor 540 10

Wilson Corey 536 18

Bower Josh 530 13

Wright Bill 515 10

Delong James 453 7

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
DISTINGUISHED AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Rawl James 579 21 1st

Garrison John 574 19 2nd

King Jessie 573 19 3rd

Antley Evan 572 20

Pope Barney 571 22

Brown Furman 568 15

McClary Jim 565 26

Reighley Cal 564 17

Nine Roger 561 18

Baker Trey 559 20

Wright Bill 547 9

Bower Josh 543 13

Zucker Herbert 541 19

Baker Cameron 539 22

Billings Ken 531 14

Hochuli Dan 528 12

Cauley Patrick 525 10

Baker Marion 522 12

Hodge Rachel 521 7

Moore David 513 13

Wilson Corey 485 12

Delong James 441 10

Collins David 440 10

Cox Taylor 344 6

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
DISTINGUISHED PRODUCTION



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Nine Roger 476 32 1st

Rawl James 475 34 2nd

Baker Trey 473 26 3rd

Antley Evan 472 32

Baker Marion 472 27

Garrison John 472 27

Schaekel Bill 468 25

Sherriff Shaun 467 22

Moore David 466 24

Baker Cameron 465 19

Hochuli Dan 465 17

Wright Bill 463 20

Collins David 462 16

Bower Josh 461 25

Zucker Herbert 454 13

Cauley Patrick 447 17

Delong James 442 13

Wilson Corey 434 9

Cox Taylor 382 16

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

King Jessie 478 29 1st

Garrison John 476 38 2nd

McClary Jim 475 33 3rd

Pope Barney 475 31

Baker Marion 475 30

Rawl James 472 30

Sherriff Shaun 470 26

Billings Ken 467 27

Reighley Cal 466 29

Brown Furman 463 23

Schaekel Bill 463 23

Baker Cameron 463 17

Moore David 462 23

Bower Josh 461 16

Wilson Corey 458 26

Hochuli Dan 458 17

Zucker Herbert 458 17

Collins David 455 19

Wright Bill 447 18

Delong James 438 20

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Pope Barney 475 31 1st

King Jessie 474 27 2nd

Reighley Cal 473 29 3rd

Zucker Herbert 473 26

Rawl James 471 31

Baker Trey 471 26

Baker Cameron 470 24

Billings Ken 467 23

Nine Roger 463 23

Cauley Patrick 458 19

Hochuli Dan 457 10

Delong James 427 11

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE PRODUCTION



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Pope Barney 480 33 1st

Antley Evan 479 33 2nd

Cauley Patrick 479 32 3rd

McClary Jim 478 37

King Jessie 476 31

Brown Furman 474 27

Baker Trey 473 28

Reighley Cal 472 34

Wilson Corey 471 23

Bower Josh 469 23

Collins David 469 23

Sherriff Shaun 468 24

Hodge Rachel 467 23

Wright Bill 462 13

Cox Taylor 456 20

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE PRODUCTION-OPTIC



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 474 35 1st

Nine Roger 465 25 2nd

Brown Furman 465 15 3rd

Billings Ken 462 17

Moore David 457 14

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Antley Evan 467 31 1st

Garrison John 459 24 2nd

Cox Taylor 395 13 3rd

Off Duty-Rev

Off Duty-Auto

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 474 35 1st

Antley Evan 467 31 2nd

Nine Roger 465 25 3rd

Brown Furman 465 15

Billings Ken 462 17

Garrison John 459 24

Moore David 457 14

Cox Taylor 395 13

Off Duty

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 477 33 1st

Brown Furman 477 28 2nd

Hodge Rachel 474 27 3rd

Cauley Patrick 470 23

Bower Josh 466 20

Moore David 459 17

Cox Taylor 458 23

Billings Ken 447 13

Wright Bill 431 8

King Jessie 425 27

Delong James 398 13

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OFF-DUTY OPTIC



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Rawl James 1483 89 1st

King Jessie 1469 79 2nd

McClary Jim 1465 73 3rd

Pope Barney 1464 79

Antley Evan 1463 73

Garrison John 1449 66

Cauley Patrick 1443 62

Wilson Corey 1422 64

Sherriff Shaun 1422 62

Bower Josh 1414 46

Baker Cameron 1410 55

Baker Trey 1397 55

Moore David 1395 51

Cox Taylor 1393 46

Reighley Cal 1345 32

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN OPTIC



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 94 3 1st

Pope Barney 94 3

Billings Ken 94 2

Brown Furman 93 3

Moore David 91 1

Nine Roger 89 0

Hodge Rachel 86 0

Bower Josh 73 1

Sherriff Shaun 59 1

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SHOTGUN



TEAM

SCHP SCORE X SCORE X Total Score Total X

Bower 556 18 565 18

McClary 581 29 590 31

Pope 585 34 590 36

Sheriff 575 23 565 19

4607 208 1st

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
4-MAN TEAM

AUTO REVOLVER



TEAM

SLED SCORE X SCORE X Total Score Total X

M. Baker 587 39 586 38

Reighley 566 20 577 23

2316 120 1st

DNR

C. Baker 568 17 577 27

T. Baker 570 23 586 35

2301 102 2nd

PPP

Antley 577 34 581 23

Cox 522 13 569 27

2249 97 3rd

AUTO REVOLVER

2025 PALMETTO REGIONAL
2-MAN TEAM


